Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION WATER METER REQUIRED



## STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

	n 100 fee nt(s) of div						iged, i	nclude	a top	ograpl	nic ma	ap or d	letailed	d plat	showir	ng the	author	RE	nd proposed
						F	ile No	6296										NO	11.4/am 29 2017
1.	Applicati	pplication is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):  Staffor  Division of													Staffor sion of	d Field Office Water Resources			
	under the	e water	right w	hich is	the su	ubject	of this	applic	ation ir	n acco	rdance	e with t	he cor	nditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The sour	ce of sı	apply is	3:		⊠G	round	vater			Surfac	ce wate	ər						
2. Name and address of Applicant: <u>Drew Frederick</u> 830 Avenue T, Alden KS 67512-9311																			
	Name ar	Phone Number: (620) 727 - 6102* Email address: dczzfarm@embarqmail.com  Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: JOHN W CAYWOOD ESTATE																	
	DOUG C					RAYM	IOND												
3.	Phone Number: (620)204-0301 Email address:  The presently authorized place of use is:  Owner of Land NAME: JOHN W CAYWOOD ESTATE																		
	(If there is	,	ADDRE	ESS: J	DOUG	CAYV	VOOD	, 1845	8TH F			ND KS	6757	3-9605	j				
NE1/4				NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4			TOTAL				
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
3	1 20S	9W	40	25	40	27					_								132
											-	-							
4.	If this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA Addre	ME: <u>.</u> ESS: <u>!</u>	JOHN DOUG	W CAYV	YWOC VOOD	D ES	TATE 8TH F	RD, RA	OMY								
									TOTAL										
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
3	1 20S	9W	40	33.5	40	27													140.5
*	TIS-SEF	0																	

For Office Use Only: Code \_\_\_\_\_ Fee \$ \( \frac{\frac{140a}}{2} \) TR # \_\_\_\_\_ Receipt Date \_\_\_\_\_ Check # \( \frac{240a}{2} \)

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	NC NE	Quarter
	of Section, Township	20	South, Range	9	W,
	in Rice County, Kansas, 4070	feet Nor	th <u>1520</u> feet West	of Southeast c	orner of section.
	Authorized Rate No Change Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 7 GF	PS	feet North	fee	t West)
	☑This point will not be changed ☐This point will be change	ed as follow	s:		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if chan				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas,				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity _				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List	other water	rights that will use this p	oint	· .
-					
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				0
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/VV),
	in County, Kansas,	feet Nor	th feet West	of Southeast of	corner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well		_ (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GF			ree	t vvest)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be change				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if chan				0
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township	C ( N	South, Range	t of Courth a got a	(E/VV),
	in County, Kansas,	teet Nor	Tn leet vvesi	t of Southeast C	corner of section.
-	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
l	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List	other water	rights that will use this p	OIII	
7	Why do you need a new point of diversion? N/A	13a.	If the proposed point of d	liversion will be	relocated within 100
•	viii) as you need a new peinter arrender in	•)	feet of the existing point the diagram below in rela-	of diversion, inc	dicate its location on
		•	(PLEASE NOTE: The	"X" in center	of diagram below
			represents presently au		of diversion.)
		•		North	
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?   Yes  No		100 50	0 50 114111111	
^	NAME of the second seco	o f	E	' ' <u>+</u> ' ' ' ' '   '	''닄
9.	When do you propose to complete the new point diversion?	OT	E	_	$\exists$
			50 - +	_ +	<b>⊣</b> 50
	N/A	-	F	=	
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:				., =
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		West 0 - IIII III	11 <u>X</u> 1111 1	II—O East
	(a) What are you going to do will are on well		E	=	=
	N/A	-	50 <u> </u>	_ +	<b>二</b> 50
			E '		$\exists$
	(b) When will this be done? N/A	-	E	<del>-</del>	Н
				<u> </u>	Ш_
11.	Groundwater Management District recommenda	ition	100 50	0 50 South	100
	attached?		Sca	ale: 1" = 100'	
12	Assisted by TJS - SFFO	13b.	If the proposed point of o	diversion will be	relocated more than
12.	Assisted by 100 - 011 0		100 feet but within 264 diversion, attach a topo	40 feet from ti	he existing point of or aerial photograph.
			For groundwater sources	s, show all wells	(including domestic)
			within one-half mile of the names and mailing add	resses of the o	owners. For surface
			water sources, show that landowner(s) one-half n	he names/and	addresses of the
			landowner(s) one-half no upstream from your properties.	niie downstrean ertv lines	a and one-half mile
			apolican nom your prope	2.17 11100.	

NOV 2 9 2017 File No. 6296

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:						
<ul> <li>(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If no, all owners must sign this application.)</li> </ul>						
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as required in the provided in the second of the control of the</li></ul>	the currently authorized puested? must sign this applicatior		application be adversely			
(c) If this application is not approved expeditious  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners r	ly, will there be substantian must sign this application.	al damage to property, public he )	alth or safety?			
If the application proposes a surface water change in p or a change in place of use, the application must be si agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representations)	igned by all owners of the	ndwater change in point of diverse currently authorized place of us	sion greater than 300 feet, se, or their duly authorized			
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon mage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to contained in this application are true, correct	or a duly authorized a which this applicati and complete.	agent of the owner(s) to ma on pertains. I further veri	ake this application on fy that the statements			
Dated at	, Kansas, this	29 day of November	, 20			
John W. Caywood Res. Trust (Owner)	Aug Ch	To To				
(Owner)	Norgest - Jay	(Spouse)				
(Please Print)		(Please Print)				
(Owner)		(Spouse)				
(Please Print)		(Please Print				
(Owner)		(Spouse)				
(Please Print)		(Please Print	)			
State of Kansas						
County of			5191.041			
I hereby certify that the foregoing application		sence and sworn to before	me this $29$ day of			
HOMAS Notary Public My Appt. Expires	V. FREDERICK - State of Kansas	Thomas M. Frede Notary Public	rick			
My Commission Expires 4-13-2018		Notary Public				
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; the appropriate fee must be paid.	<ol> <li>To be complete, all of the signatures of all the appropr</li> </ol>	applicable portions of the applicatio iate owners' must be affixed to the a	n form must be completed with upplication and notarized; and			
	FEE SCHEDULE					
Each application to change the place of use or the poforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to:  (1) Application to change a point of diversion (2) Application to change a point of diversion (3) Application to change the place of use	: Kansas Department of a 300 feet or less	f Agriculture	\$100 \$200			
		RECEIVED				
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)	Page 3	DEC 1 4 2017	File No. <u>6296</u>			

in the proposed groundwater point of diversit	or tewer teet from exist	ling point of diversion, complete th	ie tollowing:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all own ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	ners of the currently authorized process must sign this application.)	lace(s) of use identified in this ap	plication?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any ownership affected if this application is approved a ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all ownership)	er of the currently authorized pla is requested? wners must sign this application.		olication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved exped ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all ow	litiously, will there be substantial ners must sign this application.)	damage to property, public health	n or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water changor a change in place of use, the application mustagent (attach notarized statement authorizing re	t be signed by all owners of the o	lwater change in point of diversion currently authorized place of use,	n greater than 300 feet, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn up age and the owner, the spouse of the ow their behalf, in regard to the water right contained in this application are true, co	ner, or a duly authorized ag (s) to which this applicatio	gent of the owner(s) to make	this application on
Dated atAlden	, Kansas, this <u>2</u> 7	day of Nov	, 20_17
Du Frluk agent	-		
Drew Frederick		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	-
State of Kansas ) SS			
County of $R_{i  eq e}$			
I hereby certify that the foregoing application in the second of the sec	ation was signed in my presentation.	ence and sworn to before me	this 27 day of
回面 Notary P		Morras M. Freder	ich
My Commission Expires 4-18-2018		Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCE accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be incl the appropriate fee must be paid.	<u>SSED</u> . To be complete, all of the apuded; signatures of all the appropriat	oplicable portions of the application for e owners' must be affixed to the appli	rm must be completed with cation and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the forth in the schedule below: Make checks payal (1) Application to change a point of diversity (2) Application to change a point of diversity (3) Application to change the place of the schedule of the sch	ole to: Kansas Department of A ersion 300 feet or less ersion more than 300 feet	Agriculture	
		RECEIVE	
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)	Page 3	NOV 2-9 20	17 File No. 6296

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov K.A	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a- visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7</i> .R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq.</i> With the exception of those conditions expre- ns, conditions and limitations of File No. <u>6296</u>	01 et. seg., and rules and regula	itions promulgated thereunder,
1.	A change application was received on 11/29/17 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number to	requesting that the central requesting that the central requesting that the a	e place of use and / or point of oplication.
	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut on the topographic map accompanying the application to char	thorized place(s) of use shall be	located substantially as shown
	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by thi radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	is summary order shall be located e       ⊠ Not Applicable	d within a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicable Not a	e located more than Applicable	feet from the previously
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measuren with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 nents shall be installed, operated	gallons per minute or more, a and maintained in accordance
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proposed becamber 31, 2047 for before the first use of water, whichever and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of Applicable \(\simegarrow\) Not Applicable	er occurs first. The water flow mo 12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-73 For the water flow meter and the	eter shall be installed, operated 32, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be c authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the ap works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	ompleted on or before Deceml plicant shall notify the Chief En- by the Chief Engineer, as require	oer 31, 20, or within any gineer that construction of the ed by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	ed notice.   Applicable	Not Applicable
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other fo with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in a	reign substance will be injected in of preventing pollution of the soaccordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⊠	nto the water shall be equipped urce of the water supply. The ☑ Applicable  ☐ Not Applicable
10.	Additional Conditions are attached.		
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.F water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ <i>Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgaresult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amenwater or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions a	are responsible for compliance ary Order, and with applicable p ated thereunder. Failure to com nded, and/or the suspension or r	with its terms, conditions and rovisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i>
You befo Dep	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order  I have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be	APPLICATION A	APPROVED AND 29 2017 RDER ISSUED Stafford Field Office
Kar	d with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, nsas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park	Ву:	Division of Water Resources
Driv sho	ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date	Duly Authorized Design	nee of the Chief Engineer
is n	ot requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary ler will become effective on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day after the date shown the Certificate of Service.	(Print Name): Division of Water Resources - k	Kansas Department of Agriculture
	For Use by Register of Deeds	Date of Issuance:	
7	Is-spfo*	State of Kansas	) ) SS
		County of	)
		Acknowledged before me on	
		by	
		Signature:	•
			Notary Public
		My commission expires:	
		·	(Notary Seal)

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

File No. 6296

